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Reminders: Year 7 Parent/Carer evening Tuesday 4 March 3.45 — 6pm
Years 8 & 9 Parent/Carer evening Tuesday 11 March 3.45 — 6pm

Stormont House
1* Place in the Panathlon Challenge Football Cup Final 2014
at Wembley Stadium Powerleague.

From left to right: Mr Pritchard, Jamie P, Kian, Sebastian, Raheem, Jack, Adam H, Kane, Kevin, Tyson, Mr Owden,
Lorell, Mr Hajdrych, Andre, Jorge and Patrick

Stormont House pupils competed at Wembley Stadium yesterday representing Hackney in the under 16
Panathlon Football Tournament. This was the first competition of its kind and in order to get to the finals we
had to win the East London eliminations which took place last month. As a result the best 8 teams in London
met yesterday at Wembley to compete against each other in a very exciting and close football competition. The
competition was fierce but we won by one goal difference against Barking and Dagenham.

Well Done to Everyone that took part.




World Book Day
Thursday 6 March

On Thursday 6th March Stormont House will be celebrating World Book Day. The pupils will receive a £1 book
token which they can exchange for one of the eight exclusive World Book Day Books, or if they prefer they can use
the voucher to receive £1 off any book costing more than £2.99. The vouchers can be redeemed at most
booksellers over London. World Book day is a wonderful celebration to get children interested and involved in
reading.

Achievement Board

The following pupils have been awarded a Bronze Certificate of Achievement in
Maths

Vear 8 James, Beth, Bertie and Joe D
Vear 9 Jack, Adam H, Sebastian, Tia and Zoe
Year 10  Gianni, Hoai Phong and Daniel

The following pupils have been awarded a bronze Certificate in Religious
Education

Vear 9 Tommy, Zoe, Lorell, Ayesha, Credo and Adam
Vear 8 Lily, Jessica, Bertie, James and Titus,
Vear 10  Hoai Phong, Connor, Robert, Jamie, Jordan, and Mohammed

Dates for your Diary 2014

Year 7 Parent/Carer evening Tuesday 4 March 3.45 — 6pm

Years 8 & 9 Parent/Carer evening  Tuesday 11 March 3.45 — 6pm

Staff Training afternoon Friday 21 March (school closes at 1.15pm)
Year 7 Easter Play Friday 28 March (parent/carers are welcome)
Reward Outings Thursday 3 April

End of Term for Pupils Friday 4 April 2014 (school closes at 1.15pm)
EASTER Holiday (7 April — 21 April)

Staff Training Day Tuesday 22 April (School closed)
Pupils return for summer term Wednesday 23 April

Bank Holiday Monday 5 May

Half term Monday 26 May to Friday 30 May

End of Term for Pupils Friday 18 July (school closes at 1.15pm)
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